HARTLEY PARISH COUNCIL

ANNUAL PARISH MEETING TO BE HELD ON

FRIDAY 16™ MAY 2025
COMMENCING AT 7.45 p.m.

AT
HARTLEY VILLAGE HALL, ASH ROAD

AGENDA

Please note that the proceedings of this meeting may be recorded in line with
regulations set out in the Openness of Local Government Bodies Regulations

2014.
1.
2.

3.

Chairman’s welcome & introductions
Apologies

Guest speakers
(a) Jackie West - Community Warden

(b) Kent Police
Break for refreshments
To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 17" May 2024

Reports:
(a) Annual report 2024 - 25 - Chairman of Hartley Parish Council

(b) Accounts 2024 - 25
(c) Kent County Council — Kent County Councillor

(d) Sevenoaks District Council — Local Members

6. General Question Time



